PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6326701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the FULL NAME OF INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 053231 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORIY VYACHESLAVOVICH LYUKSHIN	09/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16916666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-559-9159

Email: akhlaghi@novotechip.com, docketing@novotechip.com,

usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOTECHIP INTERNATIONAL PLLC

Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE #1025

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408469-US-NP/170101-582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET J. PETERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bret J. Petersen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grisha Revised Assignment#page1.tif source=Grisha Revised Assignment#page2.tif

source=20200716 170101-582 Assignment-Cover-Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0104

506279954

 $source = 20200716_170101-582_Assignment-Cover-Sheet \#page 2.t if$

PATENT REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0105

MS Docket No.: 408469-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-582

I, Grigoriy	Vyacheslavovich LYI	UKSHIN ("ASSI(GNOR"), am the origin	al inventor or
an original joint inv	entor of subject matter	("INVENTION")) disclosed and/or claim	ed in a patent
application entitled	COPYING USER IN	ITERFACE ARTI	FACTS WITH DYNA	MIC LEVELS
	SHORTCUT KEYS" (

will be	filed. ASSIC	3NOR he	reby au	thorizes	, and	requests, /	ASSIGNE	E'S
	presentative,							
Way,	Redmond,	Washin	gton	98052	(A)	SSIGNEE	'S LEC	iAL
REPRE	ESENTATIVI	ES), to	insert	here	in p	parenthese:	s (filed	on
		and give	n Appl	ication l	No		by	the
followi	ng Office US							
	CATION's A							

was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application No 16/916,666 by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Filing Date	Office
40.4		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 408469-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-582

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

7/24/262

Grigoriy Vyacheslavovich LYUKSHIN

Printed Name in English

LUDKLUUH, IPUTOPULI BAYGOTA BOBUY

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN THOMAS KIMBELL	07/01/2020
GURPREET VIRDI	06/30/2020
JARED BROWN	06/30/2020
RORY AKIRA MALCOLM FAIRWEATHER	07/07/2020
DAVID CHEGE GITAU	07/01/2020
MARIANNA LEVANT	07/10/2020
PATRICK EVAN LITTLE	07/01/2020
GRIGORIY V LYUKSHIN	07/13/2020
LISA MARIE WRIGHT	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16916666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 202-559-9159

Email: docketing@novotechip.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:NOVOTECHIP INTERNATIONAL, PLLCAddress Line 1:1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE #1025

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PATENT REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40846-US-NP/170101-582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET PETERSEN
Signature:	/Bret Petersen/
Date:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 18

source=170101-582 Assign Kimbell#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assign Kimbell#page2.tif source=170101-582_Assign_Virdi#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assign Virdi#page2.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Brown#page1.tif source=170101-582_Assignment_Brown#page2.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Fairweather#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Fairweather#page2.tif source=170101-582_Assignment_Gitau#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Gitau#page2.tif source=170101-582_Assignment_Levant#page1.tif source=170101-582_Assignment_Levant#page2.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Little#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Little#page2.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Lyukshin#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Lyukshin#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

RECORDED: 09/30/2020

PAT6204211 **EPAS ID: Receipt Date:** 07/16/2020

source=170101-582 Assignment Wright#page1.tif source=170101-582 Assignment Wright#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0109